mm

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
" quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
SIR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name ‘44 VUVVLW Co Rb/e&/a/\(\/ )
Address.__mw___m.t..s_m (_BQ.Xllg ............... SMIUM-?QPERL(D

[Number and Street.} [City.} [State.]
Place and date of birth = AL J.MAM_, p @ Lo
Graduate in architecture Mo

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarshlp in arch1tecture QY%

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the quahfymg exarxnmatlons of the -Royal Institute of British Archxtects, or the examlnatlons for the

By

ﬁrst class of the Ecole.des Beaux Art ql; o AA

It reqmred in your case, state whlch and attach evxdeuce of Certlﬁcate ]

If an Assoc1ate of a Chapter of the Instltute, glve name of chapter j'f\/\-»o

If practlcmg archltect, ﬁrm name “ A AAM. 4 o) QA WD /V\/'(RW

Have been in practice )&LAN_' m'() \ .....years

I draughtsman, employed by... MWMMWQJWM 0. a»mmw Mdu

{State number of years.]

Colleglate and oﬁice tralnlng___i_“/_lagﬂél@._._ Addone. B v, M&F@%Q&Alm&

I have carefu y exammed the Constitution an By—Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice 102,7644/)
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected honorably to
maintain them.
I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of he Institute of

which I am then a member. Y
\\f\(mwm oud LU

[Signature of Applmant ]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ....

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date..

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

r

@ Chapter, 4. 1. A.

going statement and believe it to be correct. We know-th
and practice warrant his admission to Membership

[The signatures of three Institute membersare hererequired unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by, the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]
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The

Officers of the Institute
Wm. B. Faville, President

Ernest John Russell, Ist Vice-President
Robert D. Kohn, 2d Vice-President

William Stanley Parker, Secretary
D. Everett Waid, Treasurer

American Institute of Architects

7' Building Committee
0‘; D. Everett Waid, Chairman, 1 Madison
\\\! 2 Avenue, New T\;)rk YCiti
=il s> Henry Bacon.........o.. ew Yor
1857 ’Iu._ I fE 1922 D. H. Burnham Chicago
5 \\. i N ,’ E. W. Donn, Jr.._.___. Washington, D. C.
754 Wm. Mitchell Kendall ... New York
Fiske Kimball Virginia
Robert D. Kohn... ... New York
Charles A. Platt.. New York

Howard Shaw. oo Chicago

Une Madison Avenue, New York Gity,
September 19, 1922.

Mr. B, ¢, Kemper,
The Octagon House,
washington, D.C,

Dear Mr. Kemper:

I enclose herewith application for member-
ship signed by Francisco Roldan, of San Juan, Forto Rico,
endorsed by hir. Antonin Nechodoma and myself.

Vill you kindliy submit this apgplication
and the drawings, which are being sent you under separate
cover, to the Coumitiee, with the explanation that there
are only two endorsers for the reason that hkir, Roldan is
not acquainted with uny other members of the Institute.
It so happens, up to date, that we have only one meumber
in the entire island of Porto Rico,

Very truly yours,

e

Euclosure,

P.8.---You will recall that this application was brought
up at the last meeting of the zxecutive Joumittee.
I
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COPY TO

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

Septegbor 21, 1922,

¥y desr ¥r. Reldance

Permit me L0 acknewledge with gratificstion, and on be
hisle of the Secretary, yowr application for membership in the
Amoricen Institute of Architects, received by reference from
irs Do Bverett Wanids

%e note from Mr. Waid's letter that your exhibits ave
being seat undey separate cover and we will therefore look
forward to receiving them im due courses

Your application will be acted upon at the nexi meeling
of the Board of Directors and you will be advised in due iime
of the sotion taken.

In the meantime you should send $6.00 teo ecover the pre-
liminary fee - which is required of all applicents.

Yery truly yours,

Exeeutive Searetary.

¥r. Franeisco Roldan, .
Atlantic Avemue, Sauturce (Box 115,)
San Juan, Porto Rico. “~

E:VB

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS |
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

Oshober 27, 1922.

¥y ’%ar.ﬂm Roldun;

I enclose copy of lstier coneerning your application for Ine
stitute membership, and the metier of exhibits.

Will you not send these exhibits so thet we can bring your ape
plisation before our Board of Direstors at its meeting on or sbout Decem-
ber 10?7 The Tresswrer of the Institute; ¥re Do Everett Wald, is par-
ticularly anxious to have youwr appliscation passed hpen so thet you will
becoms a full-fledged member with the beginning of 1923.

Cordially yanm;

Executive Seeretarys

‘Mres Francigseo Reldan,
Atlantic Ave. Santuree, (Box 115),
San Juan, Porto Rlcos

KiC
. Enclosure

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS :
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

November 9, 1922,

My dear Mr. Rolden:- .

On October 27, we wrote to you reguesiing that you for-
ward the routine exhibits required in connection with your appli-
cation for Institute membership.

Theso exhibits have been meim in good conditien, so
kindly disregeard owr letter of the 27th. They will be retwrned
in due course,

Very iruly yours,

Executive Seoretary.

¥r. Fransisco Roldan,
Atlentic Avenue~Santwree, (Bex 115),
San Jusm, Porto Rico.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@P Y

April 10, 1923,

y dear Yr, Roldanse

Aeting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise you
of your election to membership In the American Institute of
Arehitects, effective liarch 28, 1923,

Youir have been assigne& te the Wew York Chapter as an
Institute menber in good s%andlpg therein, and the Sscretary
of the Chapter has been so advised,

A statement covering dues for the last thres guarters
of the current year is enclosed,

lay I teke this opportunity to say thet tho Seerebary's
Office at the Octagon is for the service of every Institute
nmerber, Should the ocecasion arise we shall he glad to give
vou our begt cooperation,.

Very truly yours,

IExecutive Seeretary,

lr, Francisco Roldan, '
Atlantie Avenue, -

Santurce, Box 115,
San Juan, Porto Nieco,

‘4
¥V
DL

MLV

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

THE OCTAGON

Reference Record / !

Ty

Regional District

b,

Date of this reference

To Regional Difector Clenent R, Newkirk

258 Genesee Street, Utlca, New York

Under tentative Institute procedure the following is submitted to you for consideration, reply or

other action:

Enclosure:  fotdan o dated Beeember 16;‘ 1941

From: a F,, ledaa
1265 Gerard Avenue, New York, N.Y,.

S,

Toi'™ The Secretary

Subject:  Regignation of Mr. Holdsa

Notice of this reference to the Regional Director has been sent to the person or agency listed under (2)
above.

Executive Secretary

Commenty You msy wish to write to Mr. Roldan and the segretery of the

New York Chapter, Mr. Bobert S, Hutchins, with the view to
persusding Mr. Roldan to retain his ﬂehberahip.

2 In due course, pleass reburn this maigmﬁan -} ghe Detagon
for further sctiom by The Beorotary.

MY
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| Stetement returned with

(omeinm.)

. TO THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

; THE OcTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

! g John R. Fugard, Tressurer DR.
ANNvAL Duss, January 1, 1942, to December 31, 1942, inclusive......... ................ 20| 00

Payable on the first day of the fiscal year, and may be paid in installments: See reverse.

Mr. Francisco Roldan
27 Marcy Place
New York, New York

notetion "resigned"

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Remittances received after the 28th day of the past month not credited hereon.

‘4‘-,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jemuary 26, 1947

Desr ¥r. Boldsns:

Beaponding to your letter of Jenwery 14th, referring
W yonr resignotion Irom weabership submitted on Dacenbar
16%h 12 b tend.

Inder & procedure eatablisbed hy The Board of Directovs.
ragently, your rosigestion wes referved %o Directer Clement
R. Bewkirk, of the Rew York District, for his informetion and
with the thought thet he might winh to zet in tovch with yon
te pee 4f you could mot find 1t pospible to combinme your
sffilistion with The Instituie snd the Hew Yorh Uheprter.

Eowever, in view of your furiher letber, we sro urrsnging
to put your resigneticn fourwsrd and as soon g bhe raguirved
sotion haz besn completed you will be posified pvomcily.

Aegretting thet you find this course vecessery, snd ventur-
ing bo exprecs the hope thet you will sees resduission 2o The
Institute in the mesy future,

Blacerely yours,

Bxweutive Vsoratery

%Q . ?I Rﬁ}-ﬁﬁﬂ,
1265 Garard Avenus,
Hew Tovk, H. Y.

i/

Copy to Mr., Newkirk: “

Hr. Roldan's resignation was referred to you on Dscember 15th.
Not having heard from you in this case, nor from Mr.Roldsn, except
28 indicated above, evidently thers 1s nothing which can be done but
to accept the resignation Lf in proper order. .

¥ill you piesse return the onginel resignetlon forwardsd to
you on December 19th for the record st The Jctagon?

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT - SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

CLEMENT R. NEWKIRK, DIRECTOR, NEW YORK DISTRICT

258 GENESEE STREET, UTICA, NEW YORK

January 30, 1942

Mr. E. C. Kemper

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. Kemper:
I have your notation of January 26 1ln regard to the reslg-
nation of Mr. F. Roldan. I forwarded this letter to Mr.

Hutchins IH“NEW™Y®PR™=and I have today written Miss Waters
to forward it to you at the Qctagon.

“Alsa I have found in my files, the resignation of Mr.
Edward J. Mathews. I am enclosing thls for your records.

Yours very truly,

(Uil D ot

quoted,vor published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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HARVEY STEVENSON PRESIDENT

2 Tz A MERE SN uormeisTer TREASURER
e L .k ™ TrEC
TSTITUTE Of AB:)Q}LI i-l‘i\"lc‘(‘:IIS RECORDER

F[B 12 E\zfﬁzoﬂyti}\iy‘fnrsns EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
a3 AN e

J. ANDRE FOUILHOUX VICE-PRESIDENT

ROBERT $. HUTCHINS SECRETARY

wasHinaTon, . C.
NEW YORK CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE ,QF ARCHITECTS

115 EAST 40th STREET, NEW YORK

February 1llth, 1942

Charles T. Ingham, Esqe., Secretary
The American Insbtitute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue
Washington, D, Ce
Dear Mr, Inghem:
Regarding the resignation of Mr. Francisco Roldan, his
Chepter dues have been paid through 1941, and therefore his
resignation may be acted upon accordingly.

We have, of course, done our best to persuade Mr. Roldan
to reconsider, but to no avail,

I am returning his letter of resignation to you for your
files,

Yours sincerely,

Executive Secretary

Copy to Mr, Clement R, Newkirk

‘%
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A.1. 4. Form 8§63-1

500—§-27-37 ‘ DUPLICATE
N2 M
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHiNGToN, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEﬁBERSHIP
To Mr, Francisco Roldan..
Bew York, New York
Your resignation from The Institute, dated er 16 , 1968 s
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Jamsry 1 ,
) i 1942 | the date it was received by The Secretary.

/ ‘The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

| /’//‘/ 4 ~'7 > /
Date February 16 1942 . U N = A e

/ Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

‘s





